



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1N0404

05/05/2023

Project ID: 0822000084

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR CRESTLINE AT OLD WATERMAN
CANYON ROAD

Contract Code: D

Location: 08-SBd-18-9.2

Number of Items: 33

Monument sign aesthetics, structural concrete & anti-graffiti coating.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$151,915.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$1,551,506.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 9.79%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,703,421.00	VC1800003257	TAYLOR JANE CONSTRUCTION LP 131 W DANA SUITE 101 A NIPOMO CA 93444	CSLB# 984814 Phone (805) 723-5129 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,149,984.95	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (948) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 SB PREF CLAIMED
	\$1,369,534.00	VC1800001168	WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CORP. 2625 S. SANTA FE AVENUE SAN MARCOS CA 92069	CSLB# 995153 Phone (760) 599-3915 Fax (760) 657-4247 SB PREF CLAIMED

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	2,500.00	200,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0005	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	3.0	5,200.00	15,600.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00	13,500.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0008	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	2,500.0	1.45	3,625.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	900.00	1,800.00
0010	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	250.0	7.00	1,750.00
0011	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	400.0	13.00	5,200.00
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0013	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	100.0	14.00	1,400.00
0014	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
0015	F 192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	219.0	248.00	54,312.00
0016	F 193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	49.0	380.00	18,620.00
0017	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	120.0	240.00	28,800.00
0018	200111	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	EA	170.0	1,860.00	316,200.00
0019	013846	MONUMENT SIGN AESTHETICS	LS	LUMP SUM	400,000.00	400,000.00
0020	205033	GRAVEL MULCH	SQFT	12,000.0	5.05	60,600.00
0021	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	5,280.00	5,280.00
0022	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	4,340.0	0.40	1,736.00
0023	F 510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	193.0	1,400.00	270,200.00
0024	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	43,643.0	2.00	87,286.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N0404

Page 3

05/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	F 520115	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (GALVANIZED)	LB	343.0	5.00	1,715.00
0026	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	0.4	14,800.00	5,920.00
0027	F 750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	137.0	152.00	20,824.00
0028	F 780460	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING	SQFT	2,250.0	13.00	29,250.00
0029	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	1,723.00	1,723.00
0030	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	16.0	30.00	480.00
0031	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	1,025.00	4,100.00
0032	013849	MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	46,000.00	46,000.00
0033	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,703,421.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,750.00	2,750.00
0002	2,860.00	228,800.00
0003	7,672.50	7,672.50
0004	99,000.00	99,000.00
0005	5,500.00	16,500.00
0006	5,500.00	5,500.00
0007	2,750.00	2,750.00
0008	1.32	3,300.00
0009	495.00	990.00
0010	6.05	1,512.50
0011	11.00	4,400.00
0012	3,300.00	3,300.00
0013	22.00	2,200.00
0014	27,500.00	27,500.00
0015	121.00	26,499.00
0016	132.00	6,468.00
0017	137.50	16,500.00
0018	220.00	37,400.00
0019	825,000.00	825,000.00
0020	4.68	56,160.00
0021	3,300.00	3,300.00
0022	0.55	2,387.00
0023	2,200.00	424,600.00
0024	1.47	64,155.21
0025	2.22	761.46
0026	5,500.00	2,200.00
0027	55.00	7,535.00
0028	22.00	49,500.00
0029	385.00	385.00
0030	11.83	189.28
0031	467.50	1,870.00
0032	42,900.00	42,900.00
0033	176,000.00	176,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Number: 08-1N0404

Bid Amount: **\$2,149,984.95**

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800001168	CNJ ENTERPRISES SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CNJ ENTERPRISES SCOTTSDALE AZ	967058	SUPPLY & INSTALL ANTI-GRAFITTI COATING
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	SUPPLY & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	ITEM 32 (100%)
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC MENIFEE CA	1059783	SUPPLY & INSTALL MONUMENT LIGHTING SYSTEM
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	SUPPLY & INSTALL GRAVEL MULCH
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	ITEM 8 (100%)
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	ITEM 9 (100%)
EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	ITEM 10 (100%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800001168	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	ITEM 11 (100%)
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	ITEM 13 (100%)
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	SUPPLY & INSTALL SOIL BINDER
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	SUPPLY & INSTALL INLET PROTECTION
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	SUPPLY & INSTALL FIBER ROLLS
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	SUPPLY & INSTALL GRAVEL BERM
	EROSION CONTROL EXPERTS MORENO VALLEY CA	990922	SUPPLY & INSTALL HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800003257	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 8-11 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 20-22 (100%)
	TECHNO COATING ANAHEIM CA	296517	ITEM 28 (100%)
	AMBER STEEL RIALTO CA	268566	ITEM 24 (100%)
	AMBER STEEL RIALTO CA	268566	ITEM 25 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (60%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800003257	LOS ANGELES SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION, INC SAN DIMAS CA	858974	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY FRESNO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 19 (6%)
	SAMS EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLY FRESNO CA	ABSENT	VARIOUS BUILDING MATERIALS , LMBER, STEEL , ETC

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SHEA REINFORCING STEEL INC THOUSAND OAKS CA	1067182	ITEM 25 (100%)
	LOS ANGELES SIGNAL CONSTRUCTION INC SAN DIMAS CA	858974	ITEM 32 (100%)
	RIMAR INC DBA SPRINT SIGNS SAN DIEGO CA	1039243	ITEM 19 (8.50%)
	RIMAR INC DBA SPRINT SIGNS SAN DIEGO CA	1039243	MONUMENT SIGN ASTHETICS